Winners Pircle Plub Rules

- **1.** Use of the Chinook Winds Winners Circle Card constitutes acceptance on the Winner's Circle program terms and conditions.
- 2. Membership in the Winners Circle program is free.
- **3.** Members must be 21 years of age or older.
- **4.** Membership, Benefits, and Winners Circle Points are non-transferable, including upon death or divorce.
- **5.** No joint accounts (club memberships) may be established.
- **6.** Valid identification is required when applying for membership and for all Member transactions. Valid identification is defined as an officially issued non-digital, unexpired, unaltered, document or card bearing a photograph by which the guest can be positively identified. Acceptable forms of identification include: State issued Driver's license, State issued ID card, Passport, Passport Card, Military ID, Canadian Driver's License, and Tribal ID. An unexpired Oregon Interim/ Temporary Driver License or Identity Card may be used by itself or in addition to the Holepunched Driver License or Identity Card to establish identity.
- **7.** By participating in the Winners Circle program, Members consent to the collection and use of Member personal information in accordance with these rules and the Chinook Winds privacy policy. The current privacy policy is available at chinookwindscasino.com/privacy-policy.
- 8. Winner Circle Members earn points when using the Winners Circle card:
 - **SLOTS:** \$1 played = 1 Point
 - VIDEO POKER, GAME KING, & ELECTRONIC TABLE GAMES: \$2 played = 1 Point
 - **BINGO:** \$1 Buy-In = 4 Points
 - **KENO:** \$1 Buy-In = 4 Points
 - TABLE GAMES: Based on game, average bet & time played.
- **9.** Winners Circle accounts with no Member activity for 24 consecutive months will be considered inactive, their accounts will be archived.
- **10.** Membership may be revoked or cancelled at management's discretion and membership card must be returned at time of cancellation.
- **11.** Individuals who are excluded from the casino by their own request or excluded at the discretion of Management are ineligible to participate in the Winners Circle program, their accounts will be archived.
- **12.** In the event an account is archived, for any reason, Management reserves the right to revoke Winners Circle points, promotional offers, or any other Winners Circle benefits.



Winners Pircle Plub Rules

- **13.** Lost or stolen membership cards must be reported to Chinook Winds Winners Circle immediately. Chinook Winds Winners Circle is not responsible for the misuse of lost or stolen cards.
- **14.** It is the Members responsibility to properly insert the card into the card reader on the machine when playing slots and to ensure that a Chinook Winds representative is aware of play when playing Bingo, Keno, or Table Games to receive Winners Circle points.
- **15.** Chinook Winds uses reasonable efforts to track a Members Table Game average bet and length of play. Members agree points are earned based on the personal observation of Chinook Winds employees, which is subject to error. The determination of Chinook Winds shall be final with respect to any discrepancies.
- **16.** Winners Circle Tier levels are based on Winners Circle points earned in a calendar year (January 1-December 31). Bonus or promotionally awarded points do not count towards tier status:

MEMBER: 0-39,999MVP: 40,000-99,999

• **PREMIER:** 100,000-224,999

• **ELITE:** 225,000+

• ELITE ICON (INVITATION ONLY): 1,000,000+

- **17.** Elite ICON is an invitation only tier. Management reserves the right to downgrade Members of a any rank at any time.
- 18. It is against Winner Circle policy for Members to accrue points by distributing his/her card to other players. Violations may also result in the member being excluded from the casino. Advantage or team play is expressly prohibited and may result in the exclusion of those players participating in such activity.
- **19.** Management reserves the right to adjust any point balance resulting from machine/reader malfunction, operating errors and/or fraud.
- **20.** Members agree to allow the use of their name or likeness for promotions/advertising and announcements without compensation, consideration, notice, review, or further consent.
- **21.** Chinook Winds Casino Resort employees may be eligible for Winners Circle membership. All employees are encouraged to refer to the Company Policy prior to applying for membership.
- **22.** Chinook Winds Circle rules are subject to change. All Chinook Winds Winners Circle rules are posted.
- **23.** Management of Chinook Winds Casino Resort reserves the right to revise or cancel the club at any time.

CASINO RESORT